MAGISTRATE COURT OF WALKER COUNTY

FILING AND SERVICE FEES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024

Criminal Warrant Applications
Garnishment

Civil Suits (filing and service)
Def. Answer in Default

Dispossessory (filing and service)

Foreclosure

Foreign Judgment

Fifa

Recording Fifa in clerk’s office
Interrogatories

Filing a civil suit (no service)
Service only

Abandoned Motor Vehicle
Certification Under Acts of Congress
Copies

Regular certified copy

Transfer case to another county
Extra service on a dispossessory

Cancel Fifa in Superior Court

$20.00

$98.00

$98.00 (1 defendant)
$148.00 (2 defendants)
$98.00

$73.00 (1 defendant)
$98.00 (2 defendants)

$98.00

$84.00

$4.00(to Magistrate Ct.)
$25.00 (to Superior Ct.)

$10.00 + Certified mail fee
$48.00

$50.00

$10.00

$3.00

.10 each

$1.00

$26.00 + $50.00 serv.
$25.00

$25.00



