## MAGISTRATE COURT OF WALKER COUNTY

## FILING AND SERVICE FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024

Criminal Warrant Applications	\$20.00
Garnishment	\$98.00
Civil Suits (filing and service)	\$98.00 (1 defendant) \$148.00 (2 defendants)
Def. Answer in Default	\$98.00 (2 defendants)
Dispossessory (filing and service)	\$73.00 (1 defendant) \$98.00 (2 defendants)
Foreclosure	\$98.00
Foreign Judgment	\$84.00
Fifa	\$4.00(to Magistrate Ct.)
Recording Fifa in clerk's office	\$25.00 (to Superior Ct.)
Interrogatories	\$10.00 + Certified mail fee
Filing a civil suit (no service)	\$48.00
Service only	\$50.00
Abandoned Motor Vehicle	\$10.00
Certification Under Acts of Congress	\$3.00
Copies	.10 each
Regular certified copy	\$1.00

\$26.00 + \$50.00 serv.

\$25.00

\$25.00

Transfer case to another county

Extra service on a dispossessory

Cancel Fifa in Superior Court